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exchange by exporting it. It is even profitable to import a small quantity of superphosphates if necessary. 25 per cent of the bone meal which is obtained in the process of crushing the bones is used by our agriculturists.
We will not require crushed bones till new industries which are in a position to utilize the same are developed in this country.

Shrl yenkataraman: Out of the total number of factories given by the hon.
Minister, how many are power-driven and how many non-power driven?

Shri Satish Chandra: I have no exact information on that point but I believe they are all power-driven.

Dr. P. S. Deshmnkh: The hon. Mi nister has mentioned the State where the production is the highest. May I know the name of the State which consumes it most?

Shri Satiab Chandza: T have no
‘ information.

Shri Sarangadhar Das: In view of the fact that phosphates are plant food taken out of the soil which should be returned to the soil and not exported outside, will Government take into consideration the banning of export of bones?

Mr. Speaker: Order, order. He is making a suggestion for action.

Shri U. IIL Trivedi: May I know why protection is given to the bone meal industry in certain States and not in certain others?

Shri Satish Chandra: I have no information. The question about pro tection should be addressed to the Ministry of Commerce and Industry.
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Udaipur-Himmatnagar Railway L ine

*1126. Shri Balw^t Sinha Mehta:
WUl the Minister of Eailways be pleased to state:

(a) whether any traffic survey has been made for the prooesed Udaipur to Himmatnagar railway line;

(b) whether it was foimd to be eco nomic or uneconomic; and

(c) if the answer to part (b) above be in the negative, what are those factors ttiat have been taken into account and led to this conclu sion?

The Minister of Railways and Trans port (Shri L. B. Shastri): (a) Yes.

(b) The project was found to be uneconomic.

(c) The estimated cost of construc tion, traffic prospects and worlung ex penses have been taken into consi deration. The anticipated net earnings are not expected to give a return of even 2 i>er cent, on the capital outlay.

Shri Balwant Sinha Mehta: Was any representation made by the Rajasth^
Government to re-examine the whole case as most of the economic factors have not been taken into account, such as minerals, etc.?

Shri L. B. Shastrl: I have no informatioa about that, but if a w such re presentation has been made we wiU look into that.

S octjbement Prices of Paddy, Ragi
ETC.

•1127. Shri Muliah Gowd^ W^  ̂
the Minister of Food and Agncnltere be pleased to state.

(a) the procurement prices of (i) paddy (ii) Ragi and (iii) jola m States of Madras, Mysore, Bombay and Hyderabad;

(b) the reasons for the variations in prices, if any, of the same commo dity in different States; and

(c) whether the procurement prices are fixed for each • commodity, havmg in view the cost of production?

The Parliamentary Secretary to the Prime Minister (Shri Satish
(a) A statement is laid on the Table of the House. [See Appendix V, annexure No. 54J. *

(b) The reasons for variations in prices in different States are due to the fact that the procurement prices in each State are fixed taking into ac count the condition of the crop, econo mic conditions in the State, prevailing market prices and price trend of other competing crops.

(c) No. The data regarding cost of production is not available.
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Shri Bladlah Gowda: Will the hon.
Minister please state whether it is not found difficult to prevent the smuggl ing of these commodities from State to State on account of these variations in the procurement prices?

Shri Satish Chandra: It cannot be altogether avoided. Every precaution is taken to see that smuggling does not take place— t̂here is a cordon around each State. However, the inter-State bans are being gradually removed and the hon. Member must have some consolation from that fact.

The Minister of Finance (Shri C. D.
Deshmnkh): Sir, if I may intervene, usually when procurement prices are fixed, in bordering districts some at tempt is made to equate the prices in order to stop smuggling.

Shri A. M. Thomas: May I know how the procurement prices prevailing in Madhya Pradesh and Uttar Pradesh compare with the prices obtaining in the States mentioned in the question?

Shri Satish Chandra: At present I can only compare the prices in Madras, Mysore, Bombay and Hyder abad, as this question refers only to these States.

Shri Velayndhan: Do the prevailing market rates to which the hon. Parlia mentary Secretary referred include black market rates also?

Mr. Speaken Order, order. That question is not a proper one.

Shri M. S. Gnmpadaswamy: The hon. Finance Minister told us that in the border areas prices have been equated. May I know whether the prices in the border areas are different from the prices in the other areas?

Shri C. D. Deshmnkh: Yes, that folr lows. Sir.

^  ^

^  lit f W  *RTT t  ’

Mr. Speaker: He is asking some thing beyond the scope of the question.

Chinese Paddt

*1128. Shri Madiah Gowda: WUl the Minister of Food and Agricnttnie be pleased to state:

(a) cultivation of how many varie ties of Chinese paddy has been tr i^
in Mysore State;

(b) to what extent each variety has been tried; and

(c) what is the result?
The Fariiamentary Secretary to the

Prime Minister (Shri Satish Chandra):
(a) Four.

(b) Exact figures relating to each variety are being collected, These strains have, however, been tried in Departmental Farms only.

(c) They are reported to mature 2 or 3 weeks earlier than the local varie ties, i.c., in about 100 days.
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Shri Bbdlah Gowd*; May I Imow if these experiments are earned out in v^ious parts of the State and different kinds of lands?

Shri Satish Chandra: Ten such varieties are being tried ii> different places.

Murders and Robberies in Delhi

•1129. Shri Radha Raman: WiU the Minister of Home Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) how many murders and rob beries in the Delhi State have taken place during 1950-51 and 1951-52;

(b) how many of them were in day light; and

(c) what steps are being taken hw Government to stop them?

